Exports of the Republic of Moldova (2019-2021)

thousands USD

Cod
NCM 2019 2020 2021
EXPORT - total 2,779,164.47  2,467,106.08 3,144,446.16
| Live animals; animal products 38,179.68 33,942.02 36,856.92
01 Live animals 10,014.98 9,947.76 7,186.10
02 Meat and edible meat offal 8,727.88 6,071.35 8,086.89
03 Fish and crustaceans, molluscs and - 31.62 60.40
other aquatic invertebrates
04 Dairy produce; birds’ eggs; natural 18,988.52 17,390.19 20,944.69
honey; edible products of animal
origin, not elsewhere specified or
included
05 Products of animal origin, not 448.30 501.09 578.84
elsewhere specified or included
I Vegetable products 721,058.74 571,368.46 869,790.45
06 Live trees and other plants; bulbs, 2,035.65 2,183.26 1,432.60
roots and the like; cut flowers and
ornamental foliage
07 Edible vegetables and certain roots 9,358.27 3,159.45 6,459.51
and tubers
08 Edible fruit and nuts; peel of citrus 211,608.51 226,079.98 232,467.37
fruit or melons
09 Coffee, tea, maté and spices 1,743.80 1,083.41 1,161.63
10 Cereals 232,129.19 112,945.71 367,732.15
11 Products of the milling industry; 1,523.12 1,480.50 1,669.95
malt; starches; inulin; wheat gluten
12 Oil seeds and oleaginous fruits; 261,517.09 223,635.76 258,127.33
miscellaneous grains, seeds and
fruit; industrial or medicinal plants;
straw and fodder
13 Lac; gums, resins and other 21.22 20.98 24.70
vegetable saps and extracts
14 Vegetable plaiting materials; 1,121.88 779.40 715.22
vegetable products not elsewhere
specified or included
1 Animal or vegetable fats and oils 69,974.89 103,530.96 121,103.63
15 Animal or vegetable fats and oils 69,974.89 103,530.96 121,103.63
v Prepared foodstuffs; beverages, 381,928.04 379,005.76 408,178.04
16 Preparations of meat, of fish or of 23.35 8.67 15.42
17 Sugars and sugar confectionery 10,135.65 9,877.37 19,517.94
18 Cocoa and cocoa preparations 8,475.87 7,192.41 9,612.87
19 Preparations of cereals, flour, starch 16,582.98 17,759.20 19,870.35
20 Preparations of vegetables, fruit, 72,828.65 74,546.02 76,777.23
21 Miscellaneous edible preparations 8,667.67 6,359.77 9,208.25
22 Beverages, spirits and vinegar 217,383.96 222,841.91 229,916.47



23
24

25
26
27
Vi
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
Vi
39
40
Vi
41
42
43

44
45
46

47
48
49
X1
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58

Residues and waste from the food
Tobacco and manufactured tobacco
Mineral products

Salt; sulphur; earths and stone;
Ores, slag and ash

Mineral fuels, mineral oils and
Products of the chemical or allied
Inorganic chemicals; organic or
Inorganic chemicals; organic or
Pharmaceutical products

Fertilisers

Tanning or dyeing extracts; tannins
Essential oils and resinoids;

Soap, organic surface-active agents,
Albuminoidal substances; modified
Explosives; pyrotechnic products;
Photographic or cinematographic
Miscellaneous chemical products
Plastics and articles thereof;
Plastics and articles thereof

Rubber and articles thereof

Raw hides and skins, leather,
Raw hides and skins (other than
Articles of leather; saddlery and
Furskins and artificial fur;

Wood and articles of wood; wood
Wood and articles of wood; wood
Cork and articles of cork
Manufactures of straw, of esparto or
Pulp of wood or of other fibrous
Pulp of wood or of other fibrous
Paper and paperboard; articles of
Printed books, newspapers, pictures
Textiles and textile articles

Silk

Wool, fine or coarse animal hair;
Cotton

Other vegetable textile fibres; paper
Man-made filaments; strip and the
Man-made staple fibres

Wadding, felt and nonwovens;
Carpets and other textile floor
Special woven fabrics; tufted textile

25,457.46
22,372.45
23,998.95
13,584.82
10,414.13
119,776.85
1,353.15
2,353.29
97,552.30
45.66
829.59
14,284.88
943.06
1,271.70
0.63
1,142.60
48,574.33
46,142.56
2,431.77
18,903.12
1,825.52
16,081.90
995.70
21,438.00
21,289.88
146.31
1.80
15,933.81
2,638.02
12,124.89
1,170.90
325,363.29
6.95
443.78
281.62
0.67
9,412.49
1,156.68
228.82
12,921.69
692.63

31,833.12
8,587.28
24,575.86
10,089.89
14,485.98
78,686.84
1,622.92
4,769.25
56,567.71
37.31
823.05
10,477.48
1,600.52
1,452.64
0.11
64.39
1,271.45
39,710.43
37,431.12
2,279.31
15,467.90
1,605.86
13,230.05
631.99
20,904.93
20,819.13
85.35
0.45
14,666.44
2,057.68
11,385.04
1,223.72
289,786.20
334.85
441.29
169.79
5,677.93
550.55
2,218.69
14,898.87
341.62

30,547.08
12,712.43
26,759.47
11,084.94
24.10
15,650.44
112,443.81
1,484.16
3,137.30
86,352.07
176.45
1,517.95
12,430.83
1,231.99
2,020.65
20.26
4,072.15
46,850.98
45,353.00
1,497.98
18,581.57
1,512.22
16,246.06
823.29
27,932.55
27,789.24
139.04
4.27
21,160.44
5,278.57
14,240.35
1,641.52
333,951.93
0.72
293.13
429.99
17.32
6,035.26
190.07
1,005.13
19,744.43
436.74
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Impregnated, coated, covered or
Knitted or crocheted fabrics
Knitted or crocheted fabrics
Articles of apparel and clothing
Other made-up textile articles; sets;
Footwear, headgear, umbrellas,
Footwear, gaiters and the like; parts
Headgear and parts thereof
Umbrellas, sun umbrellas, walking
Prepared feathers and down and
Avrticles of stone, plaster, cement,
Articles of stone, plaster, cement,
Ceramic products

Glass and glassware

Natural or cultured pearls,
Natural or cultured pearls, precious
Base metals and articles of base
Iron and steel

Articles of iron or steel

Copper and articles thereof

Copper and articles thereof
Aluminium and articles thereof
Lead and articles thereof

Zinc and articles thereof

Tin and articles thereof

Other base metals; cermets; articles
Tools, implements, cutlery, spoons
Miscellaneous articles of base metal
Machinery and mechanical
Nuclear reactors, boilers, machinery
Electrical machinery and equipment
Vehicles, aircraft, vessels and
Railway or tramway locomotives,
Vehicles other than railway or
Aircraft, spacecraft, and parts
Ships, boats and floating structures
Optical, photographic,

Optical, photographic,

Clocks and watches and parts thereof
Musical instruments; parts and
Miscellaneous manufactured
Furniture; bedding, mattresses,
Toys, games and sports requisites;

464.65
2,196.01
92,642.49
182,366.55
22,548.27
34,963.82
34,526.47
413.68
1.63

22.04
55,593.68
1,523.60
2,446.75
51,623.34
1,541.43
1,541.43
44,708.46
3,029.46
17,139.43
12,294.97
490.60
5,269.51
46.26
27.99
364.06
843.59
5,202.59
622,021.07
43,638.27
578,382.79
27,736.66
339.60
24,637.26
2,497.12
262.68
37,076.41
32,978.38
3,843.23
254.79
170,392.79
153,124.15
14,446.97

379.34
642.01
89,501.86
149,369.21
25,260.20
33,723.18
33,394.18
310.28
0.22

18.50
59,501.02
2,220.21
3,456.04
53,824.77
1,017.05
1,017.05
56,704.98
6,693.12
20,080.93
16,481.80
506.74
6,698.82
11.54
31.00
34.79
409.11
750.05
5,007.08
520,462.16
42,094.86
478,367.30
31,806.31
423.83
31,236.45
146.03
30,055.18
27,478.61
2,254.38
322.19
162,110.77
147,827.52
12,083.76

757.34
609.49
110,249.04
162,589.00
31,594.27
38,171.29
37,129.63
1,009.68
0.10

31.88
83,026.41
2,697.84
4,667.55
75,661.02
1,387.04
1,387.04
143,661.91
43,221.19
41,086.42
33,278.97
1,010.27
16,304.76
0.03

4.46

79.40
352.40
1,948.28
6,375.74
573,288.44
47,241.57
526,046.88
65,118.16
198.16
63,871.18
719.18
329.63
31,004.94
27,118.79
3,567.40
318.75
185,172.28
169,352.45
14,064.71



96 Miscellaneous manufactured articles 2,821.68 2,199.49 1,755.12
XXI  Works of art, collectors’ pieces 0.45 79.64 5.92
97 Works of art, collectors’ pieces and 0.45 79.64 5.92



