Exports of the Republic of Moldova (2019-2021)

thousands USD

				inousanas USD
Cod NCM		2019	2020	2021
	EXPORT - total	2,779,164.47	2,467,106.08	3,144,446.16
I	Live animals; animal products	38,179.68	33,942.02	36,856.92
01	Live animals	10,014.98	9,947.76	7,186.10
02	Meat and edible meat offal	8,727.88	6,071.35	8,086.89
03	Fish and crustaceans, molluscs and other aquatic invertebrates	-	31.62	60.40
04	Dairy produce; birds' eggs; natural honey; edible products of animal origin, not elsewhere specified or included	18,988.52	17,390.19	20,944.69
05	Products of animal origin, not elsewhere specified or included	448.30	501.09	578.84
II	Vegetable products	721,058.74	571,368.46	869,790.45
06	Live trees and other plants; bulbs, roots and the like; cut flowers and ornamental foliage	2,035.65	2,183.26	1,432.60
07	Edible vegetables and certain roots and tubers	9,358.27	3,159.45	6,459.51
08	Edible fruit and nuts; peel of citrus fruit or melons	211,608.51	226,079.98	232,467.37
09	Coffee, tea, maté and spices	1,743.80	1,083.41	1,161.63
10	Cereals	232,129.19	112,945.71	367,732.15
11	Products of the milling industry; malt; starches; inulin; wheat gluten	1,523.12	1,480.50	1,669.95
12	Oil seeds and oleaginous fruits; miscellaneous grains, seeds and fruit; industrial or medicinal plants; straw and fodder	261,517.09	223,635.76	258,127.33
13	Lac; gums, resins and other vegetable saps and extracts	21.22	20.98	24.70
14	Vegetable plaiting materials; vegetable products not elsewhere specified or included	1,121.88	779.40	715.22
III	Animal or vegetable fats and oils	69,974.89	103,530.96	121,103.63
15	Animal or vegetable fats and oils	69,974.89	103,530.96	121,103.63
IV	Prepared foodstuffs; beverages,	381,928.04	379,005.76	408,178.04
16	Preparations of meat, of fish or of	23.35	8.67	15.42
17	Sugars and sugar confectionery	10,135.65	9,877.37	19,517.94
18	Cocoa and cocoa preparations	8,475.87	7,192.41	9,612.87
19	Preparations of cereals, flour, starch	16,582.98	17,759.20	19,870.35
20	Preparations of vegetables, fruit,	72,828.65	74,546.02	76,777.23
21	Miscellaneous edible preparations	8,667.67	6,359.77	9,208.25
22	Beverages, spirits and vinegar	217,383.96	222,841.91	229,916.47

23	Residues and waste from the food	25,457.46	31,833.12	30,547.08
24	Tobacco and manufactured tobacco	22,372.45	8,587.28	12,712.43
\mathbf{v}	Mineral products	23,998.95	24,575.86	26,759.47
25	Salt; sulphur; earths and stone;	13,584.82	10,089.89	11,084.94
26	Ores, slag and ash	-	-	24.10
27	Mineral fuels, mineral oils and	10,414.13	14,485.98	15,650.44
VI	Products of the chemical or allied	119,776.85	78,686.84	112,443.81
28	Inorganic chemicals; organic or	1,353.15	1,622.92	1,484.16
29	Inorganic chemicals; organic or	2,353.29	4,769.25	3,137.30
30	Pharmaceutical products	97,552.30	56,567.71	86,352.07
31	Fertilisers	45.66	37.31	176.45
32	Tanning or dyeing extracts; tannins	829.59	823.05	1,517.95
33	Essential oils and resinoids;	14,284.88	10,477.48	12,430.83
34	Soap, organic surface-active agents,	943.06	1,600.52	1,231.99
35	Albuminoidal substances; modified	1,271.70	1,452.64	2,020.65
36	Explosives; pyrotechnic products;	0.63	0.11	-
37	Photographic or cinematographic	-	64.39	20.26
38	Miscellaneous chemical products	1,142.60	1,271.45	4,072.15
VII	Plastics and articles thereof;	48,574.33	39,710.43	46,850.98
39	Plastics and articles thereof	46,142.56	37,431.12	45,353.00
40	Rubber and articles thereof	2,431.77	2,279.31	1,497.98
VIII	Raw hides and skins, leather,	18,903.12	15,467.90	18,581.57
41	Raw hides and skins (other than	1,825.52	1,605.86	1,512.22
42	Articles of leather; saddlery and	16,081.90	13,230.05	16,246.06
43	Furskins and artificial fur;	995.70	631.99	823.29
IX	Wood and articles of wood; wood	21,438.00	20,904.93	27,932.55
44	Wood and articles of wood; wood	21,289.88	20,819.13	27,789.24
45	Cork and articles of cork	146.31	85.35	139.04
46	Manufactures of straw, of esparto or	1.80	0.45	4.27
X	Pulp of wood or of other fibrous	15,933.81	14,666.44	21,160.44
47	Pulp of wood or of other fibrous	2,638.02	2,057.68	5,278.57
48	Paper and paperboard; articles of	12,124.89	11,385.04	14,240.35
49	Printed books, newspapers, pictures	1,170.90	1,223.72	1,641.52
XI	Textiles and textile articles	325,363.29	289,786.20	333,951.93
50	Silk	6.95	-	0.72
51	Wool, fine or coarse animal hair;	443.78	334.85	293.13
52	Cotton	281.62	441.29	429.99
53	Other vegetable textile fibres; paper	0.67	169.79	17.32
54	Man-made filaments; strip and the	9,412.49	5,677.93	6,035.26
55	Man-made staple fibres	1,156.68	550.55	190.07
56	Wadding, felt and nonwovens;	228.82	2,218.69	1,005.13
57	Carpets and other textile floor	12,921.69	14,898.87	19,744.43
58	Special woven fabrics; tufted textile	692.63	341.62	436.74

59	Impregnated, coated, covered or	464.65	379.34	757.34
60	Knitted or crocheted fabrics	2,196.01	642.01	609.49
61	Knitted or crocheted fabrics	92,642.49	89,501.86	110,249.04
62	Articles of apparel and clothing	182,366.55	149,369.21	162,589.00
63	Other made-up textile articles; sets;	22,548.27	25,260.20	31,594.27
XII	Footwear, headgear, umbrellas,	34,963.82	33,723.18	38,171.29
64	Footwear, gaiters and the like; parts	34,526.47	33,394.18	37,129.63
65	Headgear and parts thereof	413.68	310.28	1,009.68
66	Umbrellas, sun umbrellas, walking	1.63	0.22	0.10
67	Prepared feathers and down and	22.04	18.50	31.88
XIII	Articles of stone, plaster, cement,	55,593.68	59,501.02	83,026.41
68	Articles of stone, plaster, cement,	1,523.60	2,220.21	2,697.84
69	Ceramic products	2,446.75	3,456.04	4,667.55
70	Glass and glassware	51,623.34	53,824.77	75,661.02
XIV	Natural or cultured pearls,	1,541.43	1,017.05	1,387.04
71	Natural or cultured pearls, precious	1,541.43	1,017.05	1,387.04
XV	Base metals and articles of base	44,708.46	56,704.98	143,661.91
72	Iron and steel	3,029.46	6,693.12	43,221.19
73	Articles of iron or steel	17,139.43	20,080.93	41,086.42
74	Copper and articles thereof	12,294.97	16,481.80	33,278.97
75	Copper and articles thereof	490.60	506.74	1,010.27
76	Aluminium and articles thereof	5,269.51	6,698.82	16,304.76
78	Lead and articles thereof	-	11.54	0.03
79	Zinc and articles thereof	46.26	31.00	4.46
80	Tin and articles thereof	27.99	34.79	79.40
81	Other base metals; cermets; articles	364.06	409.11	352.40
82	Tools, implements, cutlery, spoons	843.59	750.05	1,948.28
83	Miscellaneous articles of base metal	5,202.59	5,007.08	6,375.74
XVI	Machinery and mechanical	622,021.07	520,462.16	573,288.44
84	Nuclear reactors, boilers, machinery	43,638.27	42,094.86	47,241.57
85	Electrical machinery and equipment	578,382.79	478,367.30	526,046.88
XVII	Vehicles, aircraft, vessels and	27,736.66	31,806.31	65,118.16
86	Railway or tramway locomotives,	339.60	423.83	198.16
87	Vehicles other than railway or	24,637.26	31,236.45	63,871.18
88	Aircraft, spacecraft, and parts	2,497.12	146.03	719.18
89	Ships, boats and floating structures	262.68	-	329.63
XVIII	Optical, photographic,	37,076.41	30,055.18	31,004.94
90	Optical, photographic,	32,978.38	27,478.61	27,118.79
91	Clocks and watches and parts thereof	3,843.23	2,254.38	3,567.40
92	Musical instruments; parts and	254.79	322.19	318.75
XX	Miscellaneous manufactured	170,392.79	162,110.77	185,172.28
94	Furniture; bedding, mattresses,	153,124.15	147,827.52	169,352.45
95	Toys, games and sports requisites;	14,446.97	12,083.76	14,064.71

96	Miscellaneous manufactured articles	2,821.68	2,199.49	1,755.12
XXI	Works of art, collectors' pieces	0.45	79.64	5.92
97	Works of art, collectors' pieces and	0.45	79.64	5.92